

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 251

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, after the semicolon insert “providing for a certain fee for a certain filing; providing for the application of certain tax laws to certain partnerships; providing for a delayed effective date;”; in line 10, strike “partnership law” and substitute “partnerships”; in line 18, strike “1-203(9),”.

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 20 through 29.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 61, in lines 35 and 38, in each instance, strike “OCTOBER 1, 1997” and substitute “JULY 1, 1998”.

On page 62, in line 1, strike “OCTOBER 1, 1997” and substitute “JULY 1, 1998”.

On page 75, in line 7, after “effect” insert “, and the liability of a partner for debts and obligations of the partnership, whether in contract or in tort, that arises from an act or omission of or contract entered into by the partnership before this Act takes effect, is not affected by this Act”; and in line 9, strike “October 1, 1997” and substitute “July 1, 1998”.